

Michael Ingison, Chairman Jeff Conklin, Vice-Chairman Deb Del Zoppo, Member Steve Wessels, Manager/Director Eric Nelson, County Highway Engineer

NOTICE TO BIDDERS MASON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION MASON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

The Board of County Road Commissioners of the County of Mason will receive sealed bids at 510 E. State Street, P.O. Box 247, Scottville, Michigan until 11:00 a.m., local time, Wednesday, February 21, 2024, at which time the bids will be publicly opened and read for furnishing the following materials and services:

> Corrugated Metal Pipe, Plastic Pipe and other Culvert and Bridge Material Guard Rails and Posts Hydraulic Oil Motor Oil Gasoline Diesel Fuel Bituminous Cold Patch Material Processed 22A or 22A Modified Aggregate (Gravel) & 2NS Material Equipment Rental Rates

Bid Forms and Specifications may be obtained at the office of the Mason County Road Commission. All bids must be submitted in SEALED ENVELOPES bearing the name of the Bidder and appropriately marked as to the item being bid.

The Commission reserves the right to accept any and all bids, in part or entirety; waive any informalities in bids, and to accept the bid, which in their opinion is in the best interest of the Mason County Road Commission and the County of Mason.

The Mason County Road Commission is in compliance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION Mike Ingison, Chairman Jeff Conklin, Vice-Chairman Deb Del Zoppo, Member

2024 Material Bid Notice

MASON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SCOTTVILLE, MICHIGAN

BITUMINOUS COLD PATCH MATERIAL: For one year commencing April 1, 2024. Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Mason County Road Commission at 510 East State Street, Scottville, Michigan 49454 until 11:00 a.m., Wednesday, February 21, 2024 for cold patch material. Material shall meet current MDOT Standard Specifications for

Cold patch, CP-6 Styrelf; and CP-7

ITEM	PRICE/TON
1. Cold patch, CP-6 F.O.B. Bidder's Plant	
2. Cold patch, CP-7, F.O.B. Bidders' Plant	
 Cold patch, CP-6, F.O.B. Scottville, Mi. (45-50 ton trainload) 	
 Cold patch CP-7, F.O.B. Scottville, MI. (45-50 ton trainload) 	

All bidders are expected to stay within legal load limits with their hauling equipment. The MCRC will only pay for "legal loads" that units haul to stockpile areas. MCRC reserves the right to test the cold patch material.

Successful bidder is expected to deliver material the next workday after order.

FIRM BID SUBMITTED BY:	COMPANY NAME
	AGENT
	ADDRESS
	E MAIL
	TELEPHONE NO.
	FAX NO.

Bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope bearing the name of the bidder and plainly marked as to the item being bid.

The Mason County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to accept the bid that is in the best interest of the County.

Closing Date of Bids: 11:00 a.m. Wednesday, February 21, 2024

MASON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION SCOTTVILLE, MICHIGAN

BITUMINOUS HMA MATERIAL: For one year commencing May thru November 2024 Sealed bids will be received at the office of the Mason County Road Commission at 510 East State Street, Scottville, Michigan 49454 until 11:00 a.m., Wednesday, February 21, 2024 for HMA material. Material shall meet current MDOT Standard Specifications for LVSP, 36A, 13A, or 5E1. The MCRC will pickup the HMA with MCRC trucks for patching and wedging projects. Optional price for HMA delivered in live bottom trucks by the hour plant to job & job to plant.

ITEM		PRICI	PRICE/TON		
1. HMA Surface Mixture					
2. HMA Leveling/Base Mixture					
HMA will be picked up at the plant w HMA material.	ith MCRC trucks. MCRC			to test the EST. TONS	
3. HMA delivered in live bottom truck	for wedging by MCRC				
FIRM BID SUBMITTED BY:		COMPANY NAME		ANY NAME	
,			ADDRI	ESS	
			CITY		
		TELEPHONE NO.			
-			FAXN	0.	
			E-MAI	L	
Bid must be submitted in a sealed env	elope bearing the name of	the bidde	r and pla	inly marked as	

Bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope bearing the name of the bidder and plainly marked as to the item being bid.

The Mason County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and to accept the bid that is in the best interest of the County.

Closing Date of Bids: 11:00 a.m. Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Authorized Representative

Date

2024 HMA Material